

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING
TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2
MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 3, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
MAY 8, 2024
1988-40001 & 1988-40002 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1
1) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC	\$210,303.15	\$893,669.20
2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$274,519.75	\$1,093,000.00
3) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$314,518.00	\$886,155.00
4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	\$350,595.00	\$1,200,255.45

CALENDAR DAYS - 20/30

Amanda Carriage

I, Amanda Carriage, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Amanda Carriage
5/6/24

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING
 TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2
 MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 3, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 MAY 6, 2024
 1968-40001 & 1968-40002 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC		2) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		3) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS									
1	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR DRAINAGE CHANNELS AND SECTIONS 1 & 2 MASS GRADING ITEMS, INCLUDES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOWLINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,373.00	\$9,373.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ON-SITE FILL AND GRADING OF DETENTION CHANNEL AND FILL AREAS (PER GRADING PLAN), INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING ONSITE AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	51987	\$2.95	\$153,302.65	\$4.25	\$220,859.75	\$4.00	\$207,868.00
3	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER NECESSARY FOR EXCAVATION, INCLUDES ANY AND ALL METHODS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,007.00	\$4,007.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF DETENTION FACILITIES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOW LINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,880.00	\$11,880.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3915	\$5.10	\$19,968.50	\$4.00	\$15,660.00	\$10.00	\$39,150.00
DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$198,529.15		\$265,519.75		\$307,018.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, TO BE CHIPPED AND HAULED OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$11,774.00	\$11,774.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$11,774.00		\$9,000.00		\$7,500.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1									
1	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATION MATERIAL GENERATED FROM CONSTRUCTION OF CHANNEL, SPOILS TO BE HAULED OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE WOODARD DEVELOPMENT, INCLUDES HAULING USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, STREET CLEANING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ANY ITEMS NECESSARY TO REMOVE SPOILS FROM THE WOODARD DEVELOPMENT, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	51987	\$16.10	\$836,688.70	\$20.00	\$1,039,340.00	\$15.00	\$779,505.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:					\$836,688.70		\$1,039,340.00		\$779,505.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS					\$198,529.15		\$265,519.75		\$307,018.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$11,774.00		\$9,000.00		\$7,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$210,303.15		\$274,519.75		\$314,518.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$210,303.15		\$274,519.75		\$314,518.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS ITEM NO.2					-\$153,302.85		-\$220,859.75		-\$207,868.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					\$836,688.70		\$1,039,340.00		\$779,505.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					\$893,689.20		\$1,083,000.00		\$886,155.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING
 TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2
 MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 MAY 3, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 MAY 6, 2024
 1988-40001 & 1988-40002 (9.2)

4) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS					
1	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR DRAINAGE CHANNELS AND SECTIONS 1 & 2 MASS GRADING ITEMS, INCLUDES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOWLINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ON-SITE FILL AND GRADING OF DETENTION CHANNEL AND FILL AREAS (PER GRADING PLAN), INCLUDES SITE PREP, EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING ONSITE AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	51967	\$5.00	\$259,835.00
3	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER NECESSARY FOR EXCAVATION, INCLUDES ANY AND ALL METHODS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF DETENTION FACILITIES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOW LINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3915	\$4.00	\$15,860.00
DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$340,995.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	\$20.00	\$0.00
3	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	LF	0	\$2.00	\$0.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, TO BE CHIPPED AND HAULED OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$9,800.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					
1	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATION MATERIAL GENERATED FROM CONSTRUCTION OF CHANNEL, SPOILS TO BE HAULED OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE WOODARD DEVELOPMENT, INCLUDES HAULING USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, STREET CLEANING, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ANY ITEMS NECESSARY TO REMOVE SPOILS FROM THE WOODARD DEVELOPMENT, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	51967	\$21.35	\$1,109,495.45
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:					\$1,109,495.45
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS					\$340,995.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$9,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$350,595.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$350,595.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE CHANNEL AND MASS GRADING ITEMS - SECTION 1 AND SECTION 2 MUD 2 ITEMS ITEM NO.2					-\$259,835.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					\$1,109,495.45
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					\$1,200,255.45